
File: WOH (P) - Work Order Header Format: WOHREC - Work Order Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Status WHSTA WH_STA A 1 1 1
Company WHCO WH_CO A 2 3 2 K01 A
Division WHDIV WH_DIV A 4 5 2 K02 A
Branch WHBR WH_BR A 6 7 2 K03 A
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Order Number WHORD WH_ORD A 8 13 6 K04 A
Reserved Amt WHRA WH_RA N P 14 19 11 2
Date Added WHDTA WH_DTA N 20 27 8 0
Date Modified WHDTM WH_DTM N 28 35 8 0
Tax3 Lower Level WHT3L WH_T3L N P 36 41 11 2
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Customer Number WHCUS WH_CUS A 42 51 10
Search Field WHSEA WH_SEA A 52 56 5
Misc Cus Flag WHMISC WH_MISC A 57 57 1
Salesman Code WHSMN WH_SMN A 58 60 3
Cus Name WHNME WH_NME A 61 85 25
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Cus Address 1 WHAD1 WH_AD1 A 86 110 25
Cus Address 2 WHAD2 WH_AD2 A 111 135 25
Cus Address 3 WHAD3 WH_AD3 A 136 160 25
Cus Post/Zip 1 WHPCD1 WH_PCD1 A 161 163 3
Cus Post/Zip 2 WHPCD2 WH_PCD2 A 164 166 3
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Cus Post/Zip 3 WHPCD3 WH_PCD3 A 167 169 3
Ship-To Status WHSTS WH_STS 1 A 170 170 1
Ship Via WHVIA WH_VIA A 171 185 15
Customer Order Number WHCORD WH_CORD A 186 200 15
Price Level WHLVL WH_LVL A 201 201 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Discount Code WHDIS WH_DIS A 202 202 1
Tax 1 Code WHTAX1 WH_TAX1 A 203 203 1
Tax 2 Code WHTAX2 WH_TAX2 A 204 204 1
Terms Code WHSTRM WH_STRM A 205 205 1
Labor Disc Code WHLD WH_LD A 206 206 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Labor Tax 1 Code WHLT1 WH_LT1 A 207 207 1
Labor Tax 2 Code WHLT2 WH_LT2 A 208 208 1
Cus FST Exempt Number WHFSTE WH_FSTE A 209 223 15
Tax3 Applied At Level WHT3TL WH_T3TL A 224 224 1
Tax3 Accum Tax Over Rental Contract Life WHT3RC WH_TR3C A 225 225 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Contact Number WHNUM WH_NUM A 226 228 3
Pickup Flag WHPU WH_PU A 229 229 1
Delivery Flag WHDEL WH_DEL A 230 230 1
Service Call Flag WHSC WH_SC A 231 231 1
Stock Number WHSTK WH_STK A 232 241 10
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Machine Serial Number WHMSN WH_MSN A 242 261 20
Engine Serial Number WHESN WH_ESN A 262 281 20
Machine Desc WHDES WH_DES A 282 301 20
Source of W/O WHSRC WH_SRC 2 A 302 302 1
Warning Issued WHWRN WH_WRN A 303 303 1
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax4 Applied At Level WHT4TL WH_T4TL A 304 304 1
Tax4 Accum Tax Over Rental Contract Life WHT4RC WH_T4RC A 305 305 1
Machine Hours WHHRS WH_HRS N P 306 309 7 0
Hours Estimate Cd WHEST WH_EST A 310 310 1
Work Description WHHDES WH_HDES A 311 335 25
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________All Repairs Closed WHARC WH_ARC A 336 336 1
Last Req # Used WHLRN WH_LRN N 337 339 3 0
Last Req # Updtd WHLRU WH_LRU N 340 342 3 0
Total Recalc Reqd WHRES WH_RES A 343 343 1
Repair 1-15 Status WHRS01 WH_RS01 N P 344 351 15 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Repair 16-30 Sta WHRS16 WH_RS16 N P 352 359 15 0



File: WOH (P) - Work Order Header Format: WOHREC - Work Order Header DDSR706
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Repair 31-45 Sta WHRS31 WH_RS31 N P 360 367 15 0
Repair 46-50 Sta WHRS46 WH_RS46 N P 368 370 5 0
Date Invoiced WHDTI WH_DTI N 371 378 8 0
Tax 3 Code WHTAX3 WH_TAX3 A 379 382 4
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax 3 Percent WHT3P WH_T3P N 383 387 5 5
Filler WHFIL2 WH_FIL2 A 388 389 2
Tax 3 Maximum WHT3M WH_T3M N P 390 395 11 2
Tax 3 G/L Acc WHT3GA WH_T3GA A 396 400 5
Tax 3 G/L CC WHT3GC WH_T3GC A 401 403 3
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax 4 Code WHTAX4 WH_TAX4 A 404 407 4
Tax 4 Percent WHT4P WH_T4P N 408 412 5 5
Filler WHFIL3 WH_FIL3 A 413 414 2
Tax 4 Maximum WHT4M WH_T4M N P 415 420 11 2
Tax 4 G/L Acc WHT4GA WH_T4GA A 421 425 5
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax 4 G/L CC WHT4GC WH_T4GC A 426 428 3
Terminal Name WHTMN WH_TMN A 429 438 10
In Use Indicator WHUSE WH_USE 3 A 439 448 10
Machine Model WHMOD WH_MOD A 449 460 12
TRANSACTION ID Number WHTID WH_TID N P 461 470 18 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Traffic Out # WHTRO WH_TRO A 471 476 6
Traffic In # WHTRI WH_TRI A 477 482 6
Cus PST Exempt Number WHPSTE WH_PSTE A 483 497 15
Tax3 Upper Level WHT3U WH_T3U N P 498 503 11 2
Tax4 Lower Level WHT4L WH_T4L N P 504 509 11 2
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Tax4 Upper Level WHT4U WH_T4U N P 510 515 11 2
Responsible Salesperson WHSMN2 WH_SMN2 A 516 518 3
Filler WHFIL4 WH_FIL4 A 519 524 6
Field update / access identifier @@UPID UPDATE_IDENT N P 525 528 7 0____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

A-Active D-DeletedNOTE 1:

= BLANK Not Assigned Green ScreenNOTE 2:
= M = W = X = B Work Order monthly/regular/quick add/billed seg
= A Service Request
= E Equipment Quoting
= P Customer Portal
= Q Work Order Quoting
= R Rental Counter
= S Service Agreements
= T Traffic
= J Job Jacket
= 1 Work Order job jacket
= 2 Service Request job jacket
= 3 Equipment Quoting job jacket
= 4 Service Agreements job jacket
= 5 Traffic job jacket = 6 Rental Counter job jacket

Identifier of the terminal currently maintaining the record,or terminal ID thatNOTE 3:
was maintaining the record when interrupt occurred, or ' B' if selected for and
processed by a billing run, or ' R' if work order will be removed during the
next database reorg.


